PART LIST—Model No. WLTL86541

Key
No.

O 0ONODU M WN -

' ; GWNNNNONNIN RN bt b ek ot ot ot
%98333$$t$$ﬁ388888gggagmm\lmm,-hwm-a-ocooo\xmm-hwru-to

Note: “#" indicates a non-illustrated part. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Qty.

N_gaog.b..a.m_n_m_s_u_:._k_s..n_tm.p_a_u.{;

-
-t

;LM—L-LN‘MNN—L-A.L-—I-AAM—L-A—AUI(‘)O)-LNM-L—LN—A-L—L

Description

3/8” x 2" Bolt
Left Upright

- Safety Key/Clip

Cage Nut

Console Screw

70" Wire Harness

24" Cable Loom

Console

Pulse Earclip/Clothes Clip
Strain Relief

Front Left Endcap

Front Roller/Pulley

Right Upright

Front Roller Adjustment Bolt
Roller Adjustment Washer
Front Right Endcap

3/8” x 3 1/2” Bolt

Flat Washer

Safety Cover Screw

12" Cable Loom

Belt Guide

Screw

Choke

Electronics Bracket
Grommet

Cover Washer

On/Off Switch

Power Cord

Wheel Bolt

Front Wheel

Controller

Wheel Nut/Cushion Foot Nut
Incline Leg Bolt/Motor Tersjon Bolt
3/8” Nut ‘
Safety Cover Bracket
Incline Leg

Power Board - -
Incline Leg Washer

Power Board Spacer
Frame

Right Foot Rail

Front Safety Cover

Rear Safety Cover
Walking Belt

Cushion Foot Cover

Small Nut

Optic Switch

Small Bolt

. Incline Optic Disk

Choke Bracket
Incline Motor Boit

~{nchine-Motor

Key

No. - Qty.

563
54
55
56
57

db o d e e % de e

1
2
4
4
4
2
2
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
8
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
8
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

" R1294A

Description

Incline Motor Spacer

. Optic Switch Wire Harness

Endcap Screw

Cushion Foot Bolt

3/8" Jam Nut

Cushion Foot

4" Cable Tie

8" Cable Tie

Tie Block

Cable Loom Clip

3/16” Allen Wrench .
Wrench Clip . -
Rear Roller ;

Left Rear Endcap

Platform Screw

Walking Platform

Left Foot Rail

Tension Washer/Incline Leg Washer
20" Wire Harness

Motor Tension Nut

Motor Mount Bracket
Pulley/Flywheel/Fan

Motor Belt |

Motor Bolt

Motor

Motor Swivel Bolt

Motor Nut

Speed Optic Disk

Optic Switch Bracket

14" Power Board-Controller Wire
Cable Tie Wrap

Right Rear Endcap

Circuit Breaker .

Optic Switch Bracket Nut

 Power Cord Bracket

Handrail Endcap

Console Plate

7/32" Allen Wrench

Rear Roller Adjustment Bolt

- Small Screw

Switch Star Washer
Upright Spacer

- Star Washer

8" White Wire, Male/Female
8” White Wire, 2 Female

4" Black Wire, 2 Female

8" Black Wire, 2 Female

8" Green Ground Wire

8" Red Wire, Male/Female
8" Blue Wire, Male/Female

.. .8" Blue Wire, 2 Female
"Owner's Manual



EXPLODED DRAWING—Model No. WLTL86541

R1294A

~
-(r"‘u.
IS rE'S
58 4
83

<
63

61

l

i <.





